THE CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF ASHCROFT

BYLAW NO. 763

A Bylaw to allow for reimbursement of expenses incurred by Council, Staff and Employees

WHEREAS Council may, by bylaw, provide for payment of expenses to members of Council, Staff and Employees incurred while they represent the municipality, engage in municipal business, or attend a meeting, course or convention;

NOW THEREFORE, the Council for the Village of Ashcroft, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. This Bylaw shall be cited for all purposes as the "Village of Ashcroft Expense Reimbursement Bylaw No. 763, 2009"
- 2. That Schedule 'A' of Bylaw No. 637 cited as "Council Indemnity and Expenses Bylaw No. 637, 1997" be rescinded in its entirety.
- 3. That Bylaw No. 686 cited as "The Ashcroft Council Indemnity and Expenses Amending Bylaw No. 686, 2000" be rescinded in its entirety.
- 4. That expenses incurred by members of Council, Staff and Employees shall be reimbursed according to the terms and conditions set out in Village of Ashcroft Policy No. 3.1 Expense Reimbursement which shall be approved by the Council of the Village of Ashcroft at an open Council meeting.
- 5. All amendments to Village of Ashcroft Policy No. 3.1 Expense Reimbursement shall be approved by the Council of the Village of Ashcroft at an open Council meeting.

READ A FIRST TIME THIS	25 th	DAY OF	May	, 2009
READ A SECOND TIME THIS	25 th	DAY OF	May	, 2009
READ A THIRD TIME THIS	25 th	DAY OF	May	, 2009
RECONSIDERED AND ADOPTED THIS	8 th	DAY OF	June	, 2009
		Morley H. (Andy) Anderson, Mayor		
Certified to be a true and correct copy of Bylaw No. 763 as adopted by Council.		J. Michelle Allen, Chief Administrative Officer		

J. Michelle Allen, Chief Administrative Officer

JMA/kw